Field Office Technical Guide Published - November 14, 2003
OK Notice: 450-168 .
o Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

Cost List
Psgg‘ge Practice Name Component (Component Cost Share) Units Cost Per Unit Cos_lfy?)r;are Cost SE:Z
314 BRUSH MANAGEMENT
Aerial Treatment Application (ATA) AC $5.00 AC 50%
Broadcast Treatment Application (BTA) AC $4.50 AC 50%
Chaining--One way (1CH) AC $11.00 AC 50%
Chaining--Two way (2CH) AC $16.00 AC 50%
Chemical Spot Treatment--high priority (CST3) AC $63.00 AC 50%
Chemical Spot Treatment--low priority (CST1) AC $21.00 AC 50%
Chemical Spot Treatment--medium priority (CST2) AC $42.00 AC 50%
Clipping & Cutting, high priority (MBR6) AC $60.00 AC 50%
Clipping & Cutting, low priority (MBR4) AC $24.00 AC 50%
Clipping & Cutting, med priority (MBR5) AC $36.00 AC 50%
Cutting & Spraying, high priority (BMCS3) AC $100.00 AC 50%
Cutting & Spraying, low priority (BMCS1) AC $60.00 AC 50%
Cutting & Spraying, medium priority (BMCS2) AC $80.00 AC 50%
Herbicide--2,4-D Amine (H24DA) GAL $11.15 AC 50%
Herbicide--2,4-D Ester (H24DE) GAL $18.45 AC 50%
Herbicide--Clopyralid (HREC) GAL $180.00 AC 50%
Herbicide--Picloram (HT22K) GAL $85.00 AC 50%
Herbicide--Picloram: 2,4-D (1:4) (HGRAZ) GAL $28.00 AC 50%
Herbicide--Triclopyr (HREM) GAL $85.00 AC 50%
Mechanical Brush Removal--high priority (MBR3) AC $140.00 AC 50%
Mechanical Brush Removal--low priority (MBR1) AC $40.00 AC 50%
Mechanical Brush Removal--medium priority (MBR2) AC $70.00 AC 50%
327 CONSERVATION COVER
CRP Maintenance Fee AC $5.00 FR 100%
CRP Rental Rate AC Set Locally FR 100%
Mechanical--Mowing/shredding weeds or cover (MW) AC $9.30 AC 50%
332 CONTOUR BUFFER STRIPS
Bermudagrass Sprigging (BG1) AC $45.00 AC 50%
Big Bluestem (NG4C) #PLS $11.50 AC 50%
Common Bermudagrass (CBG) #PLS $3.50 AC 50%
Guymon Bermudagrass-Hull/Unhull (GB1) #PLS $13.00 AC 50%
Indiangrass (NG4G) #PLS $9.00 AC 50%
Native Grass Mix (NG1) #PLS $9.00 AC 50%
Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A) #PLS $10.00 AC 50%
Old World Bluestem (BS1) #PLS $9.00 AC 50%
Switchgrass (NG4F) #PLS $3.50 AC 50%
Tall Fescue (TF1) #PLS $2.00 AC 50%
Tall Wheatgrass (TW1) #PLS $1.50 AC 50%
Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1) AC $10.00 AC 50%
Western Wheatgrass (NG4H) #PLS $5.00 AC 50%
Wrangler Bermudagrass (WBG) #PLS $13.00 AC 50%
338 PRESCRIBED BURNING
Prescribed Burning for Seedbed Prep and Mgmt (BSB1) AC $6.60 AC 50%
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Field Office Technical Guide
OK Notice: 450-168

Practice
Code

340

342

362

378

380

382

OK-NRCS

Practice Name

Published - November 14, 2003

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

Cost List

Component (Component Cost Share)

COVER CROP

Chemical Seedbed Preparation (CSB1)
Herbicides--knockdown (includes appl & chemical) (HB1)
Mechanical Seedbed Prep (SB1)

Temporary Cover to establish residue (TCA TCB TCC)

CRITICAL AREA PLANTING

DIVERSION

POND

Bermudagrass Sprigging - Critical Area (CS1)
Common Bermudagrass (CBG)

Guymon Bermudagrass-Hull/lUnhull (GB1)
Native Grass Mix (NG1)

Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A)
Old World Bluestem (BS1)

Smooth Bromegrass (BR1)

Tall Fescue (TF1)

Tall Wheatgrass (TW1)

Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1)

Trees &/or Shrubs - Barerooted (PT1)
Weeping Lovegrass (LG1)

Western Wheatgrass (NG4H)

Wrangler Bermudagrass (WBG)

Diversion Terrace (DT1)

Anti-vortex Baffle (AB1)

Barrel and/or Riser - PVC Pipe (PP1)

Barrel and/or Riser - Steel Pipe (SP1)
Concrete & Steel in Structural ltems (CON1)
Excavation and/or Embankment (EM1)
Trash Guard (TG1)

WINDBREAK/SHELTERBELT ESTABLISHMENT

FENCE

Animal Control Device/Seedling Tree Protector(ACD)
Geotextile Fabric/Plastic Mulch (PM1)

Mechanical Seedbed Prep (SB1)

Trees &/or Shrubs - Barerooted (PT1)

Fencing--4 wire (FEN4)

SECTION | - COST DATA

Units

AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
AC
EACH
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS

CcYy

SF
DIFT
DIFT
CcYy
CY
EACH

TREE
LF
AC
EACH

LF

Cost Per Unit

$13.00
$11.00
$8.50

Set Locally

$90.00
$3.50
$13.00
$9.00
$10.00
$9.00
$1.50
$2.00
$1.50
$10.00
$0.80
$3.25
$5.00
$13.00

$1.00

$3.55
$0.86
$1.38
$175.00
$1.10
$220.00

$0.20
$0.35
$8.50
$0.80

$0.90

Cost Share
Type

AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC

AC

Cost Share

Rate

50%
50%
50%
50%

500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0

50%

500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0

500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0

50%
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OK Notice: 450-168

Practice
Code

386

391

393

394

OK-NRCS

Practice Name

Published - November 14, 2003

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

Cost List

Component (Component Cost Share)

FIELD BORDER

Bermudagrass Sprigging (BG1)

Big Bluestem (NG4C)

Common Bermudagrass (CBG)

Guymon Bermudagrass-Hull/Unhull (GB1)
Indiangrass (NG4G)

Introduced Forbs and/or Legumes (FLI)
Native Forbs and/or Legumes (FLN)
Native Grass Mix (NG1)

Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A)
Old World Bluestem (BS1)
Orchardgrass (OG1)

Pubescent Wheatgrass (LPW1)

Side Oats, Blue, or Hairy Grama (NG4E)
Smooth Bromegrass (BR1)

Switchgrass (NG4F)

Tall Fescue (TF1)

Tall Wheatgrass (TW1)

Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1)

Weeping Lovegrass (LG1)

Western Wheatgrass (NG4H)

Wrangler Bermudagrass (WBG)

RIPARIAN FOREST BUFFER

Geotextile Fabric/Plastic Mulch (PM1)
Trees & Shrubs - Barerooted (PT1)

FILTER STRIP

FIREBREAK

Alkali Sacaton (AS1)

Bermudagrass Sprigging -Critical Area (CS1)
Big Bluestem (NG4C)

Common Bermudagrass (CBG)

Guymon Bermudagrass-Hull/Unhull (GB1)
Introduced Forbs and/or Legumes (FLI)
Native Forbs and/or Legumes (FLN)

Native Grass Mix (NG1)

Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A)
Old World Bluestem (BS1)

Switchgrass (NG4F)

Tall Fescue (TF1)

Tall Wheatgrass (TW1)

Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1)

Firebreak - Burned Firebreak (FBF)
Firebreak - Heavy Equipment Required (FBHE)
Firebreak (FBCGL)

SECTION | - COST DATA

Units

AC

#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
AC

#PLS
#PLS
#PLS

LF
EACH

#PLS
AC

#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
AC

AC
AC
AC

Cost Per Unit

$45.00
$11.50
$3.50
$13.00
$9.00
$2.00
$15.00
$9.00
$10.00
$9.00
$2.00
$2.45
$8.25
$1.50
$3.50
$2.00
$1.50
$10.00
$3.25
$5.00
$13.00

$0.35
$0.80

$9.00
$90.00
$11.50
$3.50
$13.00
$2.00
$15.00
$9.00
$10.00
$9.00
$3.50
$2.00
$1.50
$10.00

70
250
75

Cost Share
Type

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC

Cost Share
Rate

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%
50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%
50%
50%

CRP Page 3 of 7

11/03
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OK Notice: 450-168

Practice
Code

410

412

441

468

512

516

OK-NRCS

Cost List

Practice Name Component (Component Cost Share)

GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURE
Anti-vortex Baffle (AB1)
Barrel and/or Riser - PVC Pipe (PP1)
Barrel and/or Riser - Steel Pipe (SP1)
Concrete & Steel in Structural ltems (CON1)
Excavation and/or Embankment (EM1)
Rock Gabions/Rock Mattresses (RG1)
Trash Guard (TG1)

GRASSED WATERWAY
Waterways-Grading/Shaping/Filling (WW1)

IRRIGATION SYSTEM, MICROIRRIGATION
Drip System - Filters, Laterals, Emitters (DI1)

LINED WATERWAY OR OUTLET
Anti-vortex Baffle (AB1)
Barrel and/or Riser - PVC Pipe (PP1)
Barrel and/or Riser - Steel Pipe (SP1)
Rock Gabions/Rock Mattresses (RG1)
Trash Guard (TG1)

PASTURE AND HAY PLANTING
Alkali Sacaton (AS1)
Bermudagrass Sprigging (BG1)
Big Bluestem (NG4C)
Chemical Suppression of Introduced Grass (CSP1)
Common Bermudagrass (CBG)
Guymon Bermudagrass-Hull/Unhull (GB1)
Indiangrass (NG4G)
Introduced Forbs and/or Legumes (FLI)
Native Forbs and/or Legumes (FLN)
Native Grass Mix (NG1)
Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A)
Old World Bluestem (BS1)
Orchardgrass (OG1)
Pubescent Wheatgrass (LPW1)
Seedbed prep after MBR2/MBR3, heavy equipment (SPHE)
Seedbed prep after MBR2/MBR3, normal equipment (SPNE)
Side Oats, Blue, or Hairy Grama (NG4E)
Smooth Bromegrass (BR1)
Switchgrass (NG4F)
Tall Fescue (TF1)
Tall Wheatgrass (TW1)
Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1)
Weeping Lovegrass (LG1)
Western Wheatgrass (NG4H)
Wrangler Bermudagrass (WBG)

PIPELINE
Pipe--Livestock PVC Pipe (LP1)
Pipe--Polyethylene Livestock Pipe (POLY)
Tap & Installation of Water Meter (WM1)

SECTION | - COST DATA

Units

SF
DIFT
DIFT
CcYy
Cy
Cy
EACH

AC

TREE

SF
DIFT
DIFT
CYy
EACH

#PLS
AC

#PLS
AC

#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
AC

#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
AC

#PLS
#PLS
#PLS

DIFT
DIFT
EACH

Published - November 14, 2003

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

Cost Per Unit

$3.55
$0.86
$1.38
$175.00
$1.10
$215.00
$220.00

$550.00

$2.00

$3.55
$0.86
$1.38
$215.00
$220.00

$9.00
$45.00
$11.50
$8.00
$3.50
$13.00
$9.00
$2.00
$15.00
$9.00
$10.00
$9.00
$2.00
$2.45
$42.00
$20.00
$8.25
$1.50
$3.50
$2.00
$1.50
$10.00
$3.25
$5.00
$13.00

$0.96
$0.47
$250.00

Cost Share
Type

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC

AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC

Cost Share
Rate

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%
50%
50%
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Field Office Technical Guide

OK Notice: 450-168

Practice
Code

550

571

574

575

580

587

589C

590

OK-NRCS

Published - November 14, 2003

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

Cost List
Practice Name Component (Component Cost Share) Units Cost Per Unit Cost Share Cost Share
Type Rate
RANGE PLANTING
Four Wing Salt Bush (FWSB) #PLS $8.26 AC 50%
Native Forbs and/or Legumes (FLN) #PLS $15.00 AC 50%
Native Grass Mix (NG1) #PLS $9.00 AC 50%
Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A) #PLS $10.00 AC 50%
Sand Sagebrush (SAGE) #PLS $60.00 AC 50%
Seedbed prep after MBR2/MBR3, heavy equipment (SPHE) AC $42.00 AC 50%
Seedbed prep after MBR2/MBR3, normal equipment (SPNE) AC $20.00 AC 50%
Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1) AC $10.00 AC 50%
SOIL SALINITY MANAGEMENT - NONIRRIGATED
Alkali Sacaton (AS1) #PLS $9.00 AC 50%
Bermudagrass Sprigging - Critical Area (CS1) AC $90.00 AC 50%
Native Grass Mix (NG1) #PLS $9.00 AC 50%
Switchgrass (NG4F) #PLS $3.50 AC 50%
Tall Fescue (TF1) #PLS $2.00 AC 50%
Tall Wheatgrass (TW1) #PLS $1.50 AC 50%
Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1) AC $10.00 AC 50%
Western Wheatgrass (NG4H) #PLS $5.00 AC 50%
SPRING DEVELOPMENT
Pipe--Perforated Plastic Pipe (PPVC) DIFT $2.72 AC 50%
Spring Box (WSB) EACH $280.00 AC 50%
ANIMAL TRAILS AND WALKWAYS
Excavation and/or Embankment (EM1) CYy $1.10 AC 50%
Geocell (GEOC) SF $2.00 AC 50%
Geotextile (GEOT) SY $1.00 AC 50%
Rock (ROCK) CYy $25.00 AC 50%
STREAMBANK AND SHORELINE PROTECTION
Trees &/or Shrubs - Barerooted (PT1) EA $0.80 AC 50%
STRUCTURE FOR WATER CONTROL
Anti-vortex Baffle (AB1) SF $3.55 AC 50%
Barrel and/or Riser - PVC Pipe (PP1) DIFT $0.86 AC 50%
Barrel and/or Riser - Steel Pipe (SP1) DIFT $1.38 AC 50%
Concrete - Reinforced and Formed (CONT) CYy $325.00 AC 50%
Concrete & Steel in Structural Iltems (CON1) CYy $175.00 AC 50%
Excavation and/or Embankment (EM1) CcY $1.10 AC 50%
Trash Guard (TG1) EACH $220.00 AC 50%
CROSS WIND TRAP STRIPS
Native Grass Mix (NG1) #PLS $9.00 AC 50%
Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A) #PLS $10.00 AC 50%
NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT
Fertilizer (FT1) AC $22.40 AC 50%
Fertilizer for dry litter crop (FTT) AC Set Locally AC 50%
Fertilizer for establishing dry litter (FTT) has very limited use as outlined in 2-CRP
Lime (per ton ECCE) (LM1) TON $20.00 AC 50%

SECTION | - COST DATA

CRP Page 5 of 7

11/03



Field Office Technical Guide
OK Notice: 450-168

Practice
Code

595

612

614

620

638

642

643

648

657

OK-NRCS

Practice Name

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

Cost List

Component (Component Cost Share)

PEST MANAGEMENT

Grazing Lands -Sericea Lespedeza weed cntrl(PMSER)
Grazing Lands -Thistle weed control, Chemical (PM)
Herbicides to control weeds (HB4)
Herbicides--knockdown (includes appl & chemical) (HB1)
Mechanical Seedbed Prep (SB1)
Mechanical--Mowing/shredding weeds or cover (MW)

TREE/SHRUB ESTABLISHMENT

Geotextile Fabric/Plastic Mulch (PM1)
Mechanical Seedbed Prep (SB1)

Shrubs - Barerooted (SHR1)

Tree Establishment by Planting Pine (TP1)
Trees &/or Shrubs - Barerooted (PT1)

WATERING FACILITY
Energy-Free Fountain, Less than or equal to 25 gallon (EFF2)

Energy-Free Fountain, More than 25 gallon (EFF4)
Freeze Proof Water Tank (w/installation) (FW1)
Water Storage Tank/Trough (w/installation) (WT1)

UNDERGROUND OUTLET
Barrel and/or Riser - PVC Pipe (PP1)
Barrel and/or Riser - Steel Pipe (SP1)

WATER AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BASIN
Barrel and/or Riser - PVC Pipe (PP1)
Barrel and/or Riser - Steel Pipe (SP1)
Excavation and/or Embankment (EM1)

WATER WELL
Well Drilling and Casing (WD1)

Units

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

LF
AC
EACH
EACH
EACH

GAL
GAL
EACH
DF

DIFT
DIFT

DIFT
DIFT
CY

LF

RESTORATION AND MANAGEMENT OF DECLINING HABITATS

Four Wing Salt Bush (FWSB)
Native Forbs and/or Legumes (FLN)

Native Grass Mix w/Forbs or Legumes (NG4A)

Sand Sagebrush (SAGE)
Tractor/Drill Cost (GD1)

WILDLIFE WATERING FACILITY

Excavation and/or Embankment (EM1)
Guzzler (GUZZ)

WETLAND RESTORATION
Excavation and/or Embankment (EM1)
Trees &/or Shrubs - Barerooted (PT1)
Wildlife Cover Planting (WA1)

SECTION | - COST DATA

#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
#PLS
AC

CY
GAL

CY
EACH
AC

Published - November 14, 2003

Cost Per Unit

$14.50
$13.00
$8.50
$11.00
$8.50
$9.30

$0.35
$8.50
$0.80
$0.14
$0.80

$23.00
$15.50
$1,000.00
$115.00

$0.86
$1.38

$0.86
$1.38
$1.10

$12.00

$8.26
$15.00
$10.00
$60.00
$10.00

$1.10
$6.00

$1.10
$0.80
$90.00

Cost Share
Type

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC

AC
AC
AC

AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC

AC
AC
AC

Cost Share

Rate

500/0
500/0
500/0
50%
500/0
50%

500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0

500/0
500/0
500/0
500/0

50%
50%

50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
500/0
500/0
500/0

50%
50%

50%
50%
50%
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Field Office Technical Guide Published - November 14, 2003
OK Notice: 450-168 .
o Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

Cost List
Practice Practice Name Component (Component Cost Share) Units Cost Per Unit Cost Share Cost Share
Code Type Rate
660 TREE/SHRUB PRUNING
Pruning (TPR) TREE $1.00 AC 50%
728 STREAM CROSSING
Geocell (GEOC) SF $2.00 AC 50%
Geotextile (GEOT) SY $1.00 AC 50%
Rock (ROCK) cYy $25.00 AC 50%
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